An Ordinance Appointing Office, City Surveyor of The City
Of Warrenton, Oregon, Until The Further Pleasure Of The Common Council Of
Said City, And Fixing His Compensation And The Manner Of Payment For Certain
Services, And Providing For His Duties.

ORDINANCE NUMBER

Whereas, there is granted to the Common Council of the City of Warrenton, Oregon, By the Charter of said city, power and authority to appoint a city surveyor, to prescribe his duties and compensation, and it being necessary to the welfare of said city that certain streets shall be surveyed and improved, now therefore,

The City Of Warrenton Does Ordain As Follows:

Sec.1. That which is be and he is hereby appointed City Surveyor or of the City of Warrenton, Oregon, until the further pleasure of the Common Council of said city.

Sec.2. That The City Surveyor shall do all engineering work and public surveying to be done within the limits of said city, including the surveying of all streets, alleys, roads, highways, parks, public grounds, sewers bridges, dikes, lines of lots, streets, side-walks, alleys and other lines which may be surveyed by the authority of the Common Council, provided that all the services and work done by said surveyor shall be authorized by the said council or its duly authorized committees, and the said City Surveyor shall also make and prepare all maps, plat, diagrams, plans, specifications, estimates and tables of surveys for all public works and improvements within the limits of said city, shall establish and erect all monuments, all grades of streets, and other public ways and all other grades, and prepare tables of grades, all of which shall be done under

Sec. 3. The City Surveyor shall also from time to time, as additions or changes are made by order of the council, and as grades may be established make and compile a table, or tables of the same which shall be recorded in the City Record Field Book hereinafter provided for.

All field notes to be necessarily and tables of surveyor made by

Sec. 4. All field notes, maps, plans, plats, and tables of surveys made by the said City Surveyor shall be copied and recorded by him into a Record Field Book which he shall keep for that purpose, and shall be properly

indexed and which shall designate the street, or locality, or works for All records, and other maps, plats, diagrams, plans, specifications made by

said surveyor in his official capacity for said city shall be the property of the city and shall be handed by the said Surveyor to his successor. Sec. 5. The City Surveyor shall do and perform such other work in the line of his duties as the Common Council may designate, and he shall receive for his services the sum of five Dollars per day, for each day of eight hours duration that he is actually employed, and he shall maintain an office in the City of Warrenton in which all records and works shall be kept, which office shall be such as the Common Council may provide.

Passed the Common Council the Hay of a

Approved the _ 6 day of

Attest/.

Auditor and Police Judge.